
CROYDON 0-25 SEND TEAM CONTACT LIST – AUGUST 2025
senenquiries@croydon.gov.uk/SEN HOTLINE 020 8604 7263 / Council Main Switchboard 020 8726 6000 / Contact Centre 020 8726 6400

PRIYA PERERA - Head of 0 – 25 Special Education Needs Service 020 8726 6000 Ext: 26402 

Monique Morgan – SEND Strategy & Improvement Manager – softphone Ext: 23966 / 020 8604 7538 Mob: 07864 801 742
Jo Griffin – Senior Business Support Officer 020 8726 6000 Ext: 52715

Mark Southworth
SEN Support Consultant Lead

iss@croydon.gov.uk

Keran Currie – SEN Locality Lead
New Addington/Thornton Heath/Shirley 

Mob: 07547 662 165

Sonal Desai – SEN Locality Lead 
Selsdon/Central Croydon/Purley 

Mob: 07458 090 605

Melanie Farris 
Coulsdon/Norwood/maintained nurseries 

Mob: 07716 092 483

EHCP Assistants: senenquiries@croydon.gov.uk - SEN HOTLINE (GENERAL ENQUIRIES) - 020 8604 7263

Jacqueline Robinson
020 8726 6000 Ext: 24968

Robina Baksh
020 8726 6000 Ext: 23956

Lesley Hall 
020 8726 6000 Ext:  24114

Lynn Goldklang
020 8726 6000 Ext: 24805

Natasha White
020 8726 6000 Ext: 24983

Roselyne Osibona
020 8726 6000 Ext: 24365

Marion Clark – Business Support Officer – 020 8726 600 Ext: 24277 Business Support Officer Pending

SEN FINANCE – SENDfinance@croydon.gov.uk
Diana Mitrea, SEND QA & Finance Manager - 020 8726 6000 Ext: 23956

Luiza Tylinska – Finance Officer
020 8726 6000 Ext: 23924

OOB schools, commissioning private therapies
Personal budget and Early years

Norma Williams - Finance Officer
020 8726 6000 Ext: 52785

Independent providers and FE

Pamela Lisboa – Finance Officer
020 8726 6000 Ext: 24135

Mainstream/Special schools and Localities

EARLY YEARS (0-5) TEAM / Early Years Area SENCo - Pam Sokhi - 07899 065 644
Portage practitioners / Early Years SEND Inclusion co-ordinators /earlyyearssendteam@croydon.gov.uk

Kerry Collier
020 8726 6000 Ext: 23986

Mob: 07826 914 723
Kerry.collier@croydon.gov.uk

Lisa-Marie Jones
020 8726 6000 Ext: 23927

Mob: 07802 860 577
Lisa-marie.jones@croydon.gov.uk

Rachel Smith
020 8726 6000 Ext: 24630

Mob: 07808 009 702
Rachel.smith@croydon.gov.uk

Dipti Mohanty
020 8726 6000 Ext: 24367

Mob: 07553 366 665
Dipti.mohanty@croydon.gov.uk

Anya Odartey
020 8726 6000 Ext: 24102

Mob: 07553 368 595
Anya.odartey@croydon.gov.uk

Fiona Unwin
020 8726 6000 Ext: 24139

Mob: 07710 183 668
Fiona.unwin@croydon.gov.uk

Daisy Frampton 
020 8726 6000 Ext: 23927

Mob: 07356 101 620
Daisy.frampton@croydon.gov.uk

Terri Watts
020 8726 6000 Ext: 24366

Mob: 07731 348 311
Terri.watts@croydon.gov.uk

Helena Nikiel-Dabrowska
020 8726 6000 Ext: 24022

Mob.07356 150 807
Helena.nikiel-dabrowska@croydon.gov.uk

Kararzyna(Kasia) Staniszewska

Mob: 07356 194 602 
Katarzyna.staniszewska@croydon.gov.uk
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TRIBUNALS TEAM
Richard Charles, SEN Tribunal Team Leader - 020 8726 6000 Ext: 24103 Mob: 07926 085 401 Richard.Charles@croydon.gov.uk

Glede Jung SEN Tribunal Officer - 020 8726 6000 Ext: 24270 Mob: 07523 505 707 Glede.Jung@croydon.gov.uk
Michelle Bigden - Assistant Case Officer 020 8726 6000 Ext: 24631 Michelle.Bigden1@croydon.gov.uk

SEN 0-11 TEAM
Ronny Burfield, 0-11 Team Leader - 020 8726 6000 Ext: 24369 Mob: - 07565 012 621 Ronny.burfield@croydon.gov.uk

Louise Airey-Reardon, Senior Practitioner 0-11 - 07926 085 377 Louise.Airey-Reardon@croydon.gov.uk

Education, Health, and Care Plan Co-ordinators (0-11)

Priscila Amos
020 8726 6000 Ext: 24463

Priscilla.amos@croydon.gov.uk 
A - Ate

Anca-Daniela Gulie
020 8726 6000 Ext: 24425

Anca-Daniela.Gulie@croydon.gov.uk
Atf – Cal

James Syrad
020 8726 6000 Ext: 24883

James.syrad@croydon.gov.uk
Cam - Dun

Bethany Walker
020 8726 6000 Ext: 24113

Mob: 07801 989 980
Bethany.walker@croydon.gov.uk

Duo - Guo

Gemma Dormer
020 8726 6000 Ext: 24005

Mob: 07356 131 967
Gemma.dormer@croydon.gov.uk

Gup - J

Rebecca Wise 0.6
020 8726 6000 Ext: 24899

Rebecca.wise@croydon.gov.uk
K - Laz

Rhianna Spearing
020 8726 6000 Ext: 24869

Rhianna.spearing@croydon.gov.uk
Le - Malik

Jenny Singh 
020 8726 6000 Ext: 25906

Jennifer.singh@croydon.gov.uk
Malu - Naj

Melanie Cunnane 0.6
020 8726 6000 Ext 23926

Mob 07356 107 080
Melanie.cunnane@crodon.gov.uk

Nak - Olu

Judith Barreiro
020 8726 6000 Ext: 24745

Judith.barreiro@croydon.gov.uk
Omar - Ph

Raynia Samuel
020 8726 6000 Ext: 24302

Raynia.samuel@croydon.gov.uk
Pi - Saq

Anjum Mirza
020 8726 6000 Ext: 24634

Anjum.mirza@croydon.gov.uk
Sar - Ta

Yemi Odemo
020 8726 6000 Ext: 25037

Yemi.odemo@croydon.gov.uk
Tch - Z

SEN 12-25 TEAM – FROM YEAR 8 
Saskia van Vliet, 12-25 Team Leader - 020 8604 7258 Saskia.vanvliet@croydon.gov.uk

Catherine Atkinson, Senior Practitioner 12-25 - 020 8726 6000 Ext: 22582 Catherine.atkinson2@croydon.gov.uk

Education, Health, and Care Plan Co-ordinators (12-25)
Adrian Taylor

020 8726 6000 Ext: 24378

Adrian.taylor@croydon.gov.uk 

A – Asam

Lana Shivacheva
020 8726 6000 Ext: 24107

Mob: 07926 085 486
Lana.shivacheva@croydon.gov.uk 

Asan - Bri

Omar Augustus-Brown
020 8726 6000 Ext 24189

Omar.augustus-
brown@croydon.gov.uk

Bro - Colg

Savannah Francis-Christie
020 8726 6000 Ext: 24359

Savannah.francis-
christie@croydon.gov.uk

Coll - Dunb

Bridget Hamer
020 8726 6000 Ext: 24808

Mob: 07864 801731 (preferred)
Bridget.hamer@croydon.gov.uk

Dunc - Gb

Melanie O’Donovan
020 8726 6000 Ext: 24356

Melanie.o’donovan@croydon.go
v.uk

Ge – Hemi

Asma Khan
020 8726 6000 Ext: 24117

Asma.khan@croydon.gov.uk 

Hemo - Kamb

Jackie Wilson
020 8726 6000 Ext: 24370

Jackie.wilson1@croydon.gov.uk

Kamd - Ll

Samantha Mendez
020 8726 6000 Ext: 24764

Samantha.mendez@croydon.
gov.uk

Lo - Mohamma

Kazima Khan
020 8726 6000 Ext: 25071

Kazima.khan@croydon.gov.uk

Mohamme - Oka

Yashika Jagwant-Singh
020 8726 6000 Ext: 24715

yashika.jagwant-
singh@croydon.gov.uk

Oke - Rafay

Sahra Tubea
020 8726 6000 Ext: 24483

Sahra.Tubea2@croydon.gov.uk

Rafi - Scha

Sharon Daniel
020 8726 6000 Ext: 24315

Sharon.daniel@croydon.gov.uk

Schi - Stoc 

Joanne Wainwright
020 8726 6000 Ext: 25081 

Joanne.wainwright@croydon.gov.uk

Stok - Ve

Shakira Patten
020 8726 6000 Ext: 24250

Shakira.patten@croydon.gov.uk

Vi - Z
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